

The Corporation of the Township of Nipissing
45 Beatty Street
Nipissing ON P0H 1W0
Telephone 705-724-2144 Fax 705-724-5385
www.nipissingtownship.com

*** AGENDA *** Tuesday, September 5, 2023 **START TIME 6:30 p.m.**

- 1. Disclosure of pecuniary interest.
- 2. Committee Reports.
- 3. Resolution: Adopt the minutes of the meeting held August 15, 2023.
- 4. Discussion: Ontario Land Tribunal Decision on Zoning By-Law Appeal Case OLT-22-003922, to permit travel trailers on Rural, SR and LSR properties of a reduced lot area and setback.
- 5. Staff Report: Request for Additional Signage within the Township of Nipissing.
- 6. By-Law: Adopt Municipal Position Description for Office Assistant.
- 7. Correspondence.
- 8. Accounts to pay.
- 9. Closed Session:
 - 239(3.1) Educational or training sessions a meeting of a council may be closed to the public if the following conditions are both satisfied:
 - 1. The meeting is held for the purpose of educating or training the members.
 - 2. At the meeting, no member discusses or otherwise deals with any matter in a way that materially advances the business or decision-making of the council.

Purpose of this Closed Session:

Education session provided by Integrity Commissioner Harold Elston regarding Code of Conduct and Council Procedures.

- 10. By-Law: Confirming Proceedings of Council at its meeting held September 5, 2023.
- 11. Adjournment.

Council meetings will be held in person at 2381 Highway 654, Township of Nipissing Community Centre and virtually utilizing the Zoom platform; and will be livestreamed to the Township of Nipissing YouTube channel.

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC2XSMZqRNHbwVppelfKcEXw